
2015 Purdue Baseball
Overall Statistics for Purdue (as of May 16, 2015)

(Home games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 8-12   Home: 8-12   Away: 0-0   Big Ten: 3-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
 5 SHIPLEY, Harry  . 3 5 9 20-20 64 11 23 3 0 0 8 26  . 4 0 6 10 9 13 0  . 5 0 0 1 3 2-2 36 67 5  . 9 5 4

14 WOOD, Kyle  . 3 4 2 20-20 73 13 25 5 0 3 13 39  . 5 3 4 8 4 14 1  . 4 3 0 1 0 0-0 176 14 3  . 9 8 4

 9 KRIEG, Brandon  . 2 5 0 20-20 80 11 20 4 1 0 10 26  . 3 2 5 5 0 15 4  . 2 9 1 1 1 8-8 13 30 4  . 9 1 5

22 JOHNSON, Kyle  . 2 4 1 19-19 58 9 14 2 1 1 11 21  . 3 6 2 15 1 16 0  . 4 0 0 1 1 3-3 47 1 2  . 9 6 0

31 PICCHIOTTI, Jack  . 2 0 3 20-17 64 6 13 1 1 3 13 25  . 3 9 1 6 1 10 6  . 2 7 8 1 0 2-2 100 17 1  . 9 9 2

16 STRONG, Cody  . 1 8 8 19-18 64 11 12 0 0 0 4 12  . 1 8 8 5 2 3 1  . 2 6 8 0 2 1-1 43 60 5  . 9 5 4

36 SNIDANKO, Ted  . 1 8 6 16-14 43 5 8 0 0 0 4 8  . 1 8 6 5 3 13 1  . 3 1 4 0 1 1-2 14 1 0 1.000

20 CARLSON, Brett  . 1 7 0 16-12 47 5 8 0 0 1 8 11  . 2 3 4 5 1 13 2  . 2 5 9 1 0 2-2 16 6 2  . 9 1 7

--------------------
 8 EVAK, Jeff  . 5 0 0 8-0 4 3 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 2-2 1 0 0 1.000

10 GRANT, Hayden  . 5 0 0 2-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

38 JEWELL, James  . 3 7 5 5-4 16 2 6 1 0 0 4 7  . 4 3 8 1 1 2 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 0-0 29 1 0 1.000

26 LEWIS, Jordan  . 3 0 4 11-6 23 2 7 1 0 1 2 11  . 4 7 8 0 0 5 0  . 3 0 4 0 1 0-0 13 0 0 1.000

17 SANDER, Daniel  . 2 8 6 14-5 21 1 6 0 0 0 2 6  . 2 8 6 4 0 6 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-1 13 0 1  . 9 2 9

11 OLUND, Alec  . 2 5 7 15-10 35 10 9 1 0 2 5 16  . 4 5 7 3 1 5 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 1-2 16 1 1  . 9 4 4

15 KENNEDY, Evan  . 0 9 1 7-2 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 9 1 0 0 4 0  . 0 9 1 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 3 VILARDO, Michael  . 0 0 0 8-7 22 2 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 4 1 7 0  . 1 8 5 0 0 1-1 10 0 0 1.000

19 GUBSER, Justin  . 0 0 0 8-4 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 6 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

21 KORNACKER, Mike  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 4 3 20 639 93 155 19 3 11 87 213  . 3 3 3 73 24 133 15  . 3 4 0 6 11 23-26 540 235 27  . 9 6 6

Opponents  . 2 7 7 20 693 105 192 32 2 6 98 246  . 3 5 5 88 16 129 22  . 3 6 8 7 15 20-26 516 199 16  . 9 7 8

LOB - Team (144), Opp (174). DPs turned - Team (24), Opp (17). IBB - Team (2), WOOD 2, Opp (1). Picked off - WOOD 2, OLUND 1.

(Home games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
33 EICHMANN, Joe  1 . 8 0 2-2 11 0 0 0/1 0 20.0 14 4 4 16 23 6 0 0  . 2 0 3 2 0 0 0 1
47 BRYANT, Shane  2 . 4 5 3-1 6 6 0 0/2 0 33.0 34 10 9 11 32 4 0 0  . 2 6 2 0 3 1 1 1
42 DOWNS, Gavin  5 . 3 2 2-1 8 5 0 0/0 0 22.0 21 14 13 7 15 2 0 2  . 2 5 0 0 3 0 1 2
--------------------
45 DRESSLER, Adam  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 WOODCOCK, Robb  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
21 KORNACKER, Mike  1 . 7 4 0-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 10.1 12 2 2 7 3 1 0 0  . 3 0 8 1 0 0 0 1
41 VAN HOECK, Kyle  2 . 2 5 0-0 6 0 0 0/1 0 8.0 5 2 2 2 7 1 0 0  . 1 9 2 1 2 0 0 3
24 LYONS, Alex  2 . 8 4 1-0 9 0 0 0/1 1 12.2 13 5 4 3 8 1 0 0  . 2 7 1 1 0 0 0 1
13 ANDREWS, Tanner  3 . 8 6 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0
27 GIBBS, Matt  4 . 3 2 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 8.1 7 6 4 7 9 1 0 0  . 2 2 6 1 0 0 1 0
46 FRAWLEY, Matt  4 . 9 1 0-3 3 3 0 0/0 0 14.2 16 12 8 6 8 3 1 0  . 2 7 6 0 4 0 1 3
39 GHISELLI, Brian  5 . 8 7 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 7.2 6 5 5 6 4 3 0 0  . 2 0 7 4 3 0 0 0
43 HAAN, Brett  6 . 3 8 0-3 4 4 0 0/0 0 18.1 27 17 13 6 4 3 1 2  . 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 1
23 LUTZ, Mike  9 . 9 0 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 10.0 18 11 11 4 5 5 0 1  . 4 2 9 1 0 0 1 1
25 McELROY, Tim 11.37 0-1 6 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 11 10 8 6 2 1 0 1  . 4 0 7 0 0 0 1 1
14 WOOD, Kyle 16.88 0-1 2 0 0 0/1 0 2.2 4 5 5 3 6 0 0 0  . 3 0 8 0 1 0 0 0
Totals  4 . 4 5 8-12 20 20 0 2/2 1 180.0 192 105 89 88 129 32 2 6  . 2 7 7 12 16 1 7 15

Opponents  4 . 5 5 12-8 20 20 0 1/1 4 172.0 155 93 87 73 133 19 3 11  . 2 4 3 13 24 4 6 11

PB - Team (7), PICCHIOTTI 6, JEWELL 1, Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (3), BRYANT 1, LYONS 1, McELROY 1, Opp (4). SBA/ATT -
PICCHIOTTI (19-25), EICHMANN (2-5), HAAN (4-4), LUTZ (4-4), DOWNS (3-3), FRAWLEY (3-3), GIBBS (1-2), McELROY (1-2), WOOD
(1-1), JEWELL (1-1), LYONS (1-1), BRYANT (0-1).



2015 Purdue Baseball
Overall Statistics for Purdue (as of May 16, 2015)

(Home games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
38 JEWELL, James 30 29 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
36 SNIDANKO, Ted 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
26 LEWIS, Jordan 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 3 VILARDO, Michael 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
43 HAAN, Brett 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
42 DOWNS, Gavin 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
24 LYONS, Alex 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
46 FRAWLEY, Matt 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
33 EICHMANN, Joe 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0
39 GHISELLI, Brian 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
23 LUTZ, Mike 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
21 KORNACKER, Mike 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
19 GUBSER, Justin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
25 McELROY, Tim 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
15 KENNEDY, Evan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
27 GIBBS, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
 8 EVAK, Jeff 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
13 ANDREWS, Tanner 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
31 PICCHIOTTI, Jack 118 100 17 1  . 9 9 2 0 19 6  . 7 6 0 6 0
14 WOOD, Kyle 193 176 14 3  . 9 8 4 20 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 JOHNSON, Kyle 50 47 1 2  . 9 6 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
16 STRONG, Cody 108 43 60 5  . 9 5 4 13 0 0   - - - 0 0
 5 SHIPLEY, Harry 108 36 67 5  . 9 5 4 19 0 0   - - - 0 0
11 OLUND, Alec 18 16 1 1  . 9 4 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
47 BRYANT, Shane 14 4 9 1  . 9 2 9 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
17 SANDER, Daniel 14 13 0 1  . 9 2 9 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
20 CARLSON, Brett 24 16 6 2  . 9 1 7 5 0 0   - - - 0 0
 9 KRIEG, Brandon 47 13 30 4  . 9 1 5 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
41 VAN HOECK, Kyle 4 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
45 DRESSLER, Adam 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
28 WOODCOCK, Robb 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
10 GRANT, Hayden 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 802 540 235 27  . 9 6 6 24 20 6  . 7 6 9 7 0

Opponents 731 516 199 16  . 9 7 8 17 23 3  . 8 8 5 1 0


